
THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. 
PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 
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Wren Slipcover Dining Chair 
Stock # MT6425004710007 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED 

 

If you have any questions regarding assembly or if parts are missing, DO NOT return this item to the 
store where it was purchased. Please call our customer service number and have your instructions and 
parts list ready to provide the model name, part name or factory number: 

1-866-942-5362 

Pacific Standard Time: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., Monday - Friday 
Or visit our website 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for product assistance at  

www.whalenstyle.com 
Or e-mail your request to parts@whalenfurniture.com 

LOT NUMBER:         
DATE PURCHASED:      /     /    
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TO REDUCE THE RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY, READ THE FOLLOWING SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
BEFORE ASSEMBLING AND USING THE PRODUCT. 

 Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate, or install the product. 
 Any assembly or maintenance of the product must be carried out by adults only. 
 Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves if necessary. 
 To prevent damage, place all parts on a level surface during assembly. Add a layer of protective surface if 

needed. 
 Do not allow your children to climb or jump on furniture due to possible accident, injury or death. A child 

climbing on a piece of furniture can make it top-heavy and cause the furniture to tip over. 
 Keep children and pets away during assembly. 
 Repairing and replacing parts should be done by a qualified technician. 
 Do not stand or step on this chair. 
 Do not sit on the front edge of the chair. 
 Do not seat more than one person at a time. 
 Do not exceed the maximum load capacity of 136.1 kg (300 pounds). 
 This unit is intended for use only within the maximum weight indicated. Use with loads heavier than the 

maximum weight indicated may result in instability, causing possible injury. 
 Failure to follow these warnings could result in serious injury. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

1. Please read the Assembly Instructions prior to assembling the unit. 

2. To avoid damage, assemble the unit on a sturdy, level and non-abrasive surface. 

3. Keep all hardware and parts out of reach of children.  

4. Please wait until all steps are completed before fully tightening bolts.  

5. Make sure all bolts are tightly fastened before the unit is used. 

6. Check that all bolts, screws and knobs are tight at least every 3 months or as needed. 
 
 
 
 
 

SPECIAL NOTE 
 

Please read the instruction sheets completely before assembly. Examine all packaging material before 
discarding carton. Remove any remaining staples from the carton before discarding. Remove all parts 
from carton and separate into groups as indicated on part list. Please ensure all parts are included prior 
to assembly. Use of power tools to complete assembly is not recommended. 

G E N E R A L  I N F O R M A T I O N ,  T I P S  A N D  T R I C K S  

WARNING 
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Parts and Hardware List 
 

Please read through the instructions completely and verify that all listed parts and hardware are present 
before beginning assembly. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B - Removable Seat Cushion 
(Qty. 1) 

 
 
 
 
 

C - Front Leg with Locking Caster 
(Qty. 2) 

 
 
 

 
 

A - Seat D - Back Leg with Swivel Caster 
(Qty. 1) (Qty. 2) 

   
 
 
 
 
 

 
(1) M8 x 60 mm Bolt (2) Lock Washer 

(Qty. 8+1 extra) (Qty. 8+1 extra) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(3) Flat Washer Ratchet Wrench 
(Qty. 8+1 extra) (Qty. 1) 

 
Tools required: Ratchet wrench (provided). 
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Assembly Instructions 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Unpack the unit and confirm that you have all the hardware and required parts listed. Assemble the unit 
on a carpeted floor or the empty carton to avoid any scratches. 

2. Pick up the Seat (A) and take out the Legs with Casters (C and D) from the inner box. 

A

Legs inside 
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Assembly Instructions 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Lay the Seat (A) at its backrest on a protective surface and fully unzip the bottom non-woven fabrics. 

4. Align and insert the Legs (C and D) into the corner cutouts respectively as shown. 

5. Insert two 60 mm Bolts (1) with Lock Washers (2) and Flat Washers (3) through the mounting holes on 
each corner block and screw into each of the Legs (C and D). Loosely tighten all bolts with the Ratchet 
Wrench provided. 

DO NOT fully tighten the bolts or screws until all the bolts or screws are ready 
to assemble. To avoid causing damage to the threads, DO NOT over-tighten the bolts or screws. 

 

① x 8 

 

② x 8 

 

③ x 8 

A

C

C

D

D 1 2 3

A Locking caster 
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Assembly Instructions 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

6. Stand the assembled unit upright on a flat floor. 

7. Sit down on the chair with the bolts not fully tightened. That will level all legs and then proceed to fully 
tighten all the bolts with the Ratchet Wrench provided. 

8. When assembled, zip up the non-woven fabrics at the bottom of the Seat (A). 

9. Fit the Removable Seat Cushion (B) into the Seat (A) properly to finish your assembly. 

10. The two Legs with Locking Casters make the chair freely stop at your will. Step on the brake to lock the 
casters in place for safe, stable use. 

 

B

A
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Care and Maintenance 
 

 Use a soft, clean cloth that will not scratch the surface when dusting. 
 Use of furniture polish is not necessary. Should you choose to use polish, test first in an inconspicuous area. 
 Using solvents of any kind on your furniture may damage the finish. 
 Never use water to clean your furniture as it may cause damage to the finish. 
 Protect from direct sunlight.  
 Vacuum regularly using low suction. 
 Liquid spills should be removed immediately. Using a soft, clean cloth, blot the spill gently. Avoid rubbing. 
 Check bolts and screws periodically and tighten them if necessary. 

 
 

Fabric Cleaning 
 Do not remove cushion covers for separate cleaning even though they do have zippers. 
 Do not wash. 
 Do not dry clean. 
 Clean with hot-water extraction machine. 
 Professional cleaning recommended. 
 Do not use dishwashing or laundry detergents. 
 Use only upholstery detergent. 
 Do not wet filling. 
 Dry in shade away from direct heat and sunlight. 
 Allow to dry thoroughly before re-use. 

 

Spot Cleaning 
 Do not rub. 
 Do not spot clean with any solvent. 
 Treat spills and stains as soon as possible. 
 Gently scrape any soil or mop any liquid from the surface of the fabric. 
 Apply proprietary cleaning agents strictly. 
 According to instruction to remove the residue of the spill. 
 Do not saturate the fabric or interior with water or other cleaning liquids. 
 Apply only water-based soil resist (fabric protection) treatments. 
 Do not use aerosol products. 

 
 

QUALITY GUARANTEE 
We are confident that you will be delighted with your Whalen Furniture purchase. 

Should this product be defective in workmanship or materials or fail under normal use, we will repair or 
replace it for up to one (1) year from date of purchase. Every Whalen Furniture product is designed to meet 
your highest expectations. We guarantee that you will immediately see the value of our fine furniture. 

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from State to 
State. 

Whalen Furniture Manufacturing 
1578 Air Wing Road, San Diego CA, 92154, USA  

Customer Service: 1-866-942-5362 
8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., PST, Monday to Friday 

www.whalenstyle.com 





ESTE INSTRUCTIVO CONTIENE INFORMACION IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD.  
POR FAVOR LEA Y MANTENGA PARA USO FUTURO. 

Fecha 2024-06-10 Rev. 0001-A 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Silla de comedor Wren con funda 
Serie # MT6425004710007 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
ENSAMBLE REQUERIDO POR ADULTO 

 

Si tienen alguna pregunta acerca del ensamble o si alguna parte está faltante, no retorne esté producto a 
la tienda donde lo compro. Por favor llame a nuestro departamento de ayuda al cliente teniendo su 
instructivo y lista de partes para proveer el modelo, nombre de parte o el número de fábrica: 

1-866-942-5362 

Hora estándar del Pacífico: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., de Lunes a Viernes 
O visite nuestra página de Internet 24 horas al día, 7 días a la semana para asistencia 

www.whalenstyle.com 
O mande un correo electrónico a parts@whalenfurniture.com 

NÚMERO de LOTE:__________ 
FECHA de COMPRA:      /     /    
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PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE LESIONES GRAVES, LEA LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES DE 
SEGURIDAD ANTES DE MONTAR Y UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO. 

 Lea y comprenda este manual completo antes de intentar ensamblar, operar o instalar el producto. 
 Cualquier montaje o mantenimiento del producto debe ser realizado únicamente por adultos. 
 Algunas piezas pueden contener bordes afilados. Utilice guantes protectores si es necesario. 
 Para evitar daños, coloque todas las piezas sobre una superficie nivelada durante el montaje. Agregue una 

capa de superficie protectora si es necesario. 
 No permita que sus niños trepen o salten sobre muebles debido a posibles accidentes, lesiones o muerte. Si 

un niño se sube a un mueble, éste puede resultar demasiado pesado y provocar que se vuelque. 
 Mantenga alejados a los niños y las mascotas durante el montaje. 
 La reparación y el reemplazo de piezas deben ser realizados por un técnico calificado. 
 No se pare ni pise esta silla. 
 No se siente en el borde delantero de la silla. 
 No siente a más de una persona a la vez. 
 No exceda la capacidad de carga máxima de 136,1 kg (300 libras). 
 Esta unidad está diseñada para usarse únicamente dentro del peso máximo indicado. El uso con cargas 

superiores al peso máximo indicado puede provocar inestabilidad y posibles lesiones. 
 El incumplimiento de estas advertencias podría provocar lesiones graves. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

1. Lea las instrucciones de montaje antes de montar la unidad. 

2. Para evitar daños, monte la unidad sobre una superficie resistente, nivelada y no abrasiva. 

3. Mantenga todos los herrajes y piezas fuera del alcance de los niños.  

4. Espere hasta que se completen todos los pasos antes de apretar completamente los pernos.  

5. Asegúrese de que todos los pernos estén bien apretados antes de utilizar la unidad. 

6. Verifique que todos los pernos, tornillos y perillas estén apretados al menos cada 3 meses o según 
sea necesario. 

 
 
 
 

NOTA ESPECIAL 
 

Lea completamente las hojas de instrucciones antes del montaje. Examine todo el material de embalaje 
antes de desechar la caja. Retire las grapas restantes de la caja antes de desecharla. Retire todas las 
piezas de la caja y sepárelas en grupos como se indica en la lista de piezas. Asegúrese de que todas las 
piezas estén incluidas antes del montaje. No se recomienda el uso de herramientas eléctricas para 
completar el montaje. 

I N F O R M A C I O N  G E N E R A L ,  C O M N S E J O S  Y  T R U C O S  

ADVERTENCIA 
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Lista de partes y material de ferretería 
 

Por favor lea completamente las instrucciones y verifique que estén todas las partes y partes de 
ferretería antes de iniciar el ensamblado. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B - Cojín de asiento removible 
(Cant. 1) 

 
 
 
 
 

C - Pata frontal con rueda con candado 
(Cant. 2) 

 
 
 

 
 

A - Asiento completo D - Pata posterior con rueda giratoria 
(Cant. 1) (Cant. 2) 

 
   

 
 
 
 

 
(1) Perno M8 x 60 mm (2) Arandela de presión 

(Cant. 8+1 extra) (Cant. 8+1 extra) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(3) Arandela plana Llave trinquete 

(Cant. 8+1 extra) (Cant. 1) 
 

Herramienta requerida: Llave trinquete (provista). 
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Instructivo de ensamble 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Desempacar la unidad y confirmar que se tiene todo el material de ferretería y partes requeridas. 
Ensamblar la unidad en un piso alfombrado o en el cartón vacío para evitar rasguños. 

2. Levante el asiento (A) y sacar las patas con las ruedas (C y D) de su interior. 

A

Patas en el interior 
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Instructivo de ensamble 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Coloque el asiento (A) sobre su respaldo sobre una superficie protectora y abra completamente la 
cremallera inferior de telas. 

4. Alinee e inserte las patas (C y D) en los cortes de las esquinas respectivamente, como se muestra. 

5. Inserte dos pernos de 60 mm (1) con arandelas de presión (2) y arandelas planas (3) a través de los 
orificios de montaje en cada bloque de esquina y atorníllelos en cada una de las patas (C y D). Apriete 
ligeramente todos los pernos con la llave de trinquete proporcionada. 

NO apretar completamente los pernos al principio hasta que los pernos estén 
listos para ensamblar. Para evitar daños a la rosca, NO sobre apretar los pernos. 

 

① x 8 

 

② x 8 

 

③ x 8 

A

C

C

D

D 1 2 3

A Rueda c/candado 
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Instructivo de ensamble 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

6. Coloque la unidad ensamblada en posición vertical sobre un piso plano. 

7. Siéntese en la silla sin apretar completamente los pernos. Eso nivelará todas las patas y luego procederá 
a apretar completamente todos los pernos con la llave de trinquete proporcionada. 

8. Una vez ensamblado, cierre las telas no tejidas en la parte inferior del asiento (A). 

9. Coloque el cojín del asiento removible (B) en el asiento completo (A) correctamente para finalizar el 
montaje. 

10. Las dos patas con ruedas con bloqueo hacen que la silla se detenga a su voluntad. Pise el freno para 
bloquear las ruedas en su lugar para un uso seguro y estable. 

 

B

A
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Mantenimiento y cuidados 
 Use una toalla suave y limpia para evitar daños y rayaduras. 
 Uso de cera para pulir muebles no es necesario. Si desea usar cera, pruébela en un área que no sea visible 

para revisar su funcionamiento. 
 Usar solventes de cualquier tipo puede dañar el acabado del mueble. 
 Nunca use agua para limpiar la unidad, ya que le puede dañar el acabado. 
 Proteger de la luz solar directa.  
 Aspire regularmente usando succión baja. 
 Los derrames de líquidos deben eliminarse inmediatamente. Con un paño suave y limpio, seque 

suavemente el derrame. Evite frotar. 
 Revise periódicamente los pernos y apriételos si es necesario. 

 

Limpieza de telas 
 No retire las fundas de los cojines para limpiarlas por separado, aunque tengan cremalleras. 
 No lavar. 
 No lavar en seco. 
 Limpiar con máquina de extracción de agua caliente. 
 Se recomienda limpieza profesional. 
 No utilice detergentes para lavavajillas ni para ropa. 
 Utilice únicamente detergente para tapicería. 
 No moje el relleno. 
 Seque a la sombra, lejos del calor directo y la luz solar. 
 Deje secar completamente antes de volver a utilizarlo. 

Limpieza de manchas 
 No frote. 
 No limpie las manchas con ningún solvente. 
 Trate los derrames y las manchas lo antes posible. 
 Raspe suavemente la suciedad o trapee el líquido de la superficie de la tela. 
 Apliques estrictamente agentes de limpieza patentados. 
 Según instrucciones eliminar los residuos del derrame. 
 No sature la tela o el interior con agua u otros líquidos de limpieza. 
 Aplique únicamente tratamientos resistentes al suelo (protección de telas) a base de agua. 
 No utilice productos en aerosol. 

 

GARANTÍA DE CALIDAD 
 

Nosotros estamos seguros de que usted se encontrará feliz con la compra de este producto de Whalen Furniture. 
 

Si esté producto tiene algún defecto de ensamble o material, o si tiene alguna falla en uso normal, nosotros lo 
repararemos o lo re-emplazaremos hasta por un año a partir de la fecha de compra. Todo producto de Whalen 
Furniture es diseñado para alcanzar sus expectativas más altas. Nosotros le garantizamos que inmediatamente 
podrá ver el valor de nuestra mercancía de la más alta calidad. 

 

Está garantía le proporciona derechos legales específicos y tal vez tenga otros derechos que varían de estado a 
estado. 

Whalen Furniture Manufacturing 
1578 Air Wing Road, San Diego, CA 92154, USA 

Servicio al cliente: 1-866-942-5362 
Hora estándar del Pacífico: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., de Lunes a Viernes 

www.whalenstyle.com 
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